840.00 12169

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Toshihiko INOUE	06/30/2008	
Kazutaka NAKAYAMA	06/30/2008	
Takatoshi IWAYAMA	06/30/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FANUC LTD	
Street Address:	580, Shibokusa Aza-Komanba, Oshino-mura	
City:	Minamitsuru-gun, Yamanashi	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	401-0597	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12169951

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-8465

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-842-8800

Email: kiara.ransom@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH (DC)

Address Line 1: 1500 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-1209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47260_5108_426272		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey G. Killian		

Total Attachments: 1

source=47260_5108_426272_assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 021214 FRAME: 0027

PATENT

500588112

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

	indersigned inventor(s) Chereinsfter "ASSIGNOR") by							
(Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	FANUC LTD							
1407 629 (69)	3580, Shibokusa Aza-Komanba, Oshino-mura, Minamitsuru-gun, Yamanashi 401-0597, Japan							
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE" transfers to ASSIGNEE t), the receipt of whi he entire and exclusi	ch is hereby acknowledge ve right, title and inte	d, the undersigned A	SSIGNOR hereby a	sells, as	ssigns and	
(Title of	UMBILICAL-	MEMBER PRO	CESSING STR	UCTURE FOR	INDUST	RIAL		
invention)	ROBOT							
	relating to Internation for Letters Patent of the	al Patent Application he United States was	PCI/JP / xecuted on even date her	rewith or, if not so	and/or for wes:	hich app	lication	
Insert date of	(a) executed on	;	Assignee's attoney .	îs hereby authorize	ed to insert :	in (b) t	he	
opplication, if not concurrent)	(b) filed on	*	2000,1100 0200, ,,,,,,,					
	Serial No,	:						
·	and to said application division, renewed, subs- the said Letters Patent application(s) and Letter	titute, reissue of fed (s) may be granted and	t(s) of the United State xamination application b including any extension	based thereon, for th	e full term or	terms for	r which	
	do all acts which the Af protection for said inter- said Letters Patent(s), other legal proceeding v executing all papers, in testimony, and obtaining	SSICME may deem neces ontion, including in ' in any interference, which may arise of be noluding separate ass: g and producing evides	declared in relation to gnments and declaration:	jient, for securing. secution of said appli or public use procee same, such acts to i s, taking ≥ll rightfu	maintaining and cation(s) and t ding, and in an nclude but not l oaths, provid	enforci he issua y litiga he limit	ng nce of tion or ed to	
(Signatures)	Dorki hibo	Anous.	Toshi	ihiko Inoue	June	30,	2008	
(**************************************	40010000	(SIGNATURE)		YPE NAME)		(DATE)		
	2) Kazutak	a Nakayan	a Kazuta	aka Nakayama	June	30,	2008	
		(SIGNATURE)	Toshi (T Kazuta (T	ype name)		(DATE)		
	3) Takatochi	Jarayama	Takato	oshi Iwayama	June	30,	2008	
		(SIGNATURE)		YPE NAME)		(DATE)		
	4)	(SIGNATURE)	(r	YPE NAME)		(DATE)	»—————————————————————————————————————	
	5)	(SIGNATURE)		YPE NAME)		(DATE)		
	5)	(SIGNATURE)	(T	YPE NAME)		(DATÉ)	·	
	7)	(SIGNATURE)		YPE NAME)		(DATE)		
	8)	(SIGNATURE)	(T	YPE NAME)		(DATE)		

PATENT

REEL: 021214 FRAME: 0028